



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05240402 April 02, 2024 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E52F6
District: District 5 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 730 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44081645203 (*)
Contract Desc: PUSHBUTTON CONTRACT SIGNAL ENHANCEMENT FY24 - TRAFFIC OPS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,209,901.65	100.00%
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,376,376.00	107.53%
3	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,434,563.77	110.17%
4	SICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,730,402.42	123.55%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240402 April 02, 2024 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E52F6
District: District 5 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 730 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44081645203 (*)

Contract Descr: PUSHBUTTON CONTRACT SIGNAL ENHANCEMENT FY24 - TRAFFIC OPS

The improvements under this Contract consist of installing, repairing and/or modifying traffic signalization infrastructure, signing and pavement markings, minor concrete work, and pedestrian signal installations, such as, crosswalks, accessible pedestrian signals, and mid-block crosswalks. The intent of this contract is to provide means for the DEPARTMENT to quickly respond to unexpected safety and/or operational issues for a period of two (2) years or until the contracted amount has been reached. Furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and supplies required to complete the work in accordance with the work plan, specifications, procedures, and terms of the Contract. All work in this Contract is considered specialty work.

The number of work documents for the contract will be limited by a budgetary cap of \$2,000,000. All work documents will include mobilization compensation that will account for 10% of the final work document costs. Refer to the Mobilization section of the specifications package for more details. The bid quantities are estimated based on potential work documents. Refer to the Additional Information document for more details.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 1 MOBILIZATION- FOR WORK ORDER/PUSH BUTTON CONTRACTS (DO NOT BID) 44081645201		(1.000) LS	200,000.00000	200,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
0010 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		48.000 HR	130.00000	6,240.00	315.00000	15,120.00	195.00000	9,360.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240402 April 02, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52F6

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		4,100.000 ED	0.45000	1,845.00	4.35000	17,835.00	0.46000	1,886.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		11,890.000 ED	0.25000	2,972.50	4.00000	47,560.00	0.26000	3,091.40
0025 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		1,830.000 FD	0.15000	274.50	3.90000	7,137.00	0.26000	475.80
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		340.000 ED	11.00000	3,740.00	70.00000	23,800.00	15.60000	5,304.00
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		322.000 ED	23.50000	7,567.00	103.00000	33,166.00	41.60000	13,395.20
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		390.000 LF	7.80000	3,042.00	17.50000	6,825.00	13.46000	5,249.40
0045 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		13.000 EA	185.00000	2,405.00	350.00000	4,550.00	266.50000	3,464.50
0050 0110 2 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING (PUSH BUTTON CONTRACT)		0.200 AC	425,000.00000	85,000.00	113,163.00000	22,632.60	89,700.00000	17,940.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240402 April 02, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52F6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0055 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		401.000 SY	180.00000	72,180.00	214.00000	85,814.00	279.50000	112,079.50
0060 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		123.000 CY	165.00000	20,295.00	252.00000	30,996.00	379.43000	46,669.89
0065 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		131.000 CY	180.00000	23,580.00	315.00000	41,265.00	356.26000	46,670.06
0070 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		167.000 LF	200.00000	33,400.00	218.00000	36,406.00	97.50000	16,282.50
0075 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		417.000 LF	180.00000	75,060.00	218.00000	90,906.00	127.40000	53,125.80
0080 0520 70 CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH		60.000 SY	545.00000	32,700.00	283.00000	16,980.00	520.00000	31,200.00
0085 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		340.000 SY	410.00000	139,400.00	324.00000	110,160.00	455.00000	154,700.00
0090 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		253.000 SF	180.00000	45,540.00	96.00000	24,288.00	119.60000	30,258.80
0095 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		288.000 SY	11.50000	3,312.00	44.00000	12,672.00	35.10000	10,108.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240402 April 02, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52F6

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$758,553.00		\$828,112.60		\$761,261.65	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0100	0700 1 11	18.000	775.00000	13,950.00	690.00000	12,420.00	1,300.00000	23,400.00
	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS						
0105	0700 1 12	1.000	2,200.00000	2,200.00	2,710.00000	2,710.00	4,550.00000	4,550.00
	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS						
0110	0700 1 50	2.000	425.00000	850.00	1,974.00000	3,948.00	975.00000	1,950.00
	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS						
0115	0700 1 60	2.000	240.00000	480.00	331.00000	662.00	455.00000	910.00
	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS						
0120	0700 2 14	2.000	9,150.00000	18,300.00	10,798.00000	21,596.00	16,250.00000	32,500.00
	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF	AS						
0125	0700 3101	1.000	345.00000	345.00	352.00000	352.00	1,360.23000	1,360.23
	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA						
0130	0700 3201	8.000	1,150.00000	9,200.00	870.00000	6,960.00	1,116.21000	8,929.68
	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240402 April 02, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52F6

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0135 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	160.00000	320.00	152.00000	304.00	234.00000	468.00
0140 0700 5 22 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF		4.000 EA	8,500.00000	34,000.00	9,020.00000	36,080.00	12,625.46000	50,501.84
0145 0700141360 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, AC POWERED, F&I OVERHEAD MOUNT, BLANK OUT SIGN <12 SF		2.000 EA	8,550.00000	17,100.00	11,438.00000	22,876.00	9,249.03000	18,498.06
0150 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		2.000 EA	88.50000	177.00	205.00000	410.00	390.00000	780.00
0155 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		93.000 EA	15.50000	1,441.50	5.85000	544.05	13.00000	1,209.00
0160 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		8.000 SF	15.50000	124.00	7.55000	60.40	39.00000	312.00
0165 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		1,489.000 LF	6.20000	9,231.80	6.75000	10,050.75	7.15000	10,646.35
0170 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		390.000 LF	12.50000	4,875.00	9.25000	3,607.50	14.30000	5,577.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240402 April 02, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52F6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0175 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.035 GM	5,450.00000	190.75	3,493.00000	122.26	7,800.00000	273.00
0180 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		2.000 EA	465.00000	930.00	271.00000	542.00	455.00000	910.00
0185 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		4.000 EA	310.00000	1,240.00	150.00000	600.00	260.00000	1,040.00
0190 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.042 GM	5,450.00000	228.90	3,493.00000	146.71	7,800.00000	327.60
0195 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		1,035.000 LF	34.00000	35,190.00	19.00000	19,665.00	32.50000	33,637.50
0200 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.185 GM	15,500.00000	2,867.50	7,112.00000	1,315.72	13,000.00000	2,405.00
0205 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.081 GM	11,600.00000	939.60	7,112.00000	576.07	13,000.00000	1,053.00
0210 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.021 GM	11,600.00000	243.60	7,112.00000	149.35	13,000.00000	273.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240402 April 02, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52F6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0215 0711 17 1		927.000	7.80000	7,230.60	4.20000	3,893.40	6.50000	6,025.50
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		SF						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$161,655.25		\$149,591.21		\$207,536.76
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0220 0630 2 11		1,434.000	16.00000	22,944.00	19.00000	27,246.00	46.80000	67,111.20
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		LF						
0225 0630 2 12		1,070.000	41.50000	44,405.00	21.00000	22,470.00	46.80000	50,076.00
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		LF						
0230 0632 7 1		2.000	15,100.00000	30,200.00	26,112.00000	52,224.00	12,831.00000	25,662.00
SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		PI						
0235 0632 7 2		1,169.000	8.70000	10,170.30	12.50000	14,612.50	26.52000	31,001.88
SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL		LF						
0240 0633 1121		957.000	5.70000	5,454.90	4.60000	4,402.20	3.99000	3,818.43
FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS		LF						
0245 0633 1122		329.000	6.10000	2,006.90	4.95000	1,628.55	4.36000	1,434.44
FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,13-48 FIBERS		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240402 April 02, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52F6

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0250 0633 2 31 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE		12.000 EA	70.00000	840.00	56.50000	678.00	81.06000	972.72
0255 0633 2 32 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION		20.000 EA	130.00000	2,600.00	107.00000	2,140.00	101.73000	2,034.60
0260 0633 3 11 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOSURE		1.000 EA	1,550.00000	1,550.00	1,240.00000	1,240.00	1,774.63000	1,774.63
0265 0633 3 12 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY		3.000 EA	77.50000	232.50	63.00000	189.00	106.73000	320.19
0270 0633 3 14 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, BUFFER TUBE FAN OUT KIT		3.000 EA	130.00000	390.00	107.00000	321.00	112.13000	336.39
0275 0633 3 15 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED PATCH PANEL		1.000 EA	2,550.00000	2,550.00	2,071.00000	2,071.00	1,280.50000	1,280.50
0280 0633 3 16 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		2.000 EA	2,800.00000	5,600.00	2,259.00000	4,518.00	2,275.00000	4,550.00
0285 0633 8 1 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL		46.000 LF	6.30000	289.80	4.30000	197.80	9.05000	416.30



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240402 April 02, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52F6

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0290 0634 4153 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, BOX OR DROP BOX		2.000 PI	12,600.00000	25,200.00	14,390.00000	28,780.00	23,424.10000	46,848.20
0295 0634 5 1 FIBERGLASS INSULATOR, FURNISH & INSTALL		20.000 LF	46.00000	920.00	65.50000	1,310.00	79.46000	1,589.20
0300 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		28.000 EA	1,650.00000	46,200.00	1,298.00000	36,344.00	2,044.74000	57,252.72
0305 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		5.000 EA	3,350.00000	16,750.00	3,244.00000	16,220.00	3,608.54000	18,042.70
0310 0635 2 13 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND COVER SIZE		2.000 EA	7,300.00000	14,600.00	7,485.00000	14,970.00	6,597.57000	13,195.14
0315 0635 2 14 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 17" X 30" COVER SIZE		2.000 EA	2,350.00000	4,700.00	2,108.00000	4,216.00	2,364.59000	4,729.18
0320 0639 1112 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, OVERHEAD METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR FROM POWER COMPANY		1.000 AS	5,100.00000	5,100.00	7,655.14000	7,655.14	6,214.22000	6,214.22
0325 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		2.000 AS	4,850.00000	9,700.00	6,765.00000	13,530.00	5,657.82000	11,315.64



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240402 April 02, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52F6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0330 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		230.000 LF	12.50000	2,875.00	13.50000	3,105.00	14.13000	3,249.90
0335 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		2.000 EA	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,473.00000	4,946.00	2,827.58000	5,655.16
0340 0641 2 18 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-VIII		4.000 EA	29,700.00000	118,800.00	19,237.00000	76,948.00	28,496.19000	113,984.76
0345 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		20.000 EA	2,450.00000	49,000.00	3,079.00000	61,580.00	4,091.42000	81,828.40
0350 0646 1 12 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR POST		1.000 EA	2,050.00000	2,050.00	2,652.00000	2,652.00	2,440.64000	2,440.64
0355 0649 21 13 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DOUBLE ARM 60'-50'		1.000 EA	145,500.00000	145,500.00	129,671.00000	129,671.00	109,395.05000	109,395.05
0360 0649 21 18 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DOUBLE ARM 70'-50'		1.000 EA	150,500.00000	150,500.00	138,584.00000	138,584.00	112,227.13000	112,227.13
0365 0650 1 14 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		4.000 AS	1,450.00000	5,800.00	1,975.00000	7,900.00	1,828.22000	7,312.88



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240402 April 02, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52F6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0370 0650 1 24 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE W/ALUM TOP, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		10.000 AS	1,700.00000	17,000.00	1,975.00000	19,750.00	1,822.65000	18,226.50
0375 0650 1 26 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE W/ALUM TOP, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY		4.000 AS	1,800.00000	7,200.00	2,516.00000	10,064.00	2,332.97000	9,331.88
0380 0650 1 34 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		8.000 AS	1,300.00000	10,400.00	1,975.00000	15,800.00	1,822.65000	14,581.20
0385 0650 1 36 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY		2.000 AS	1,800.00000	3,600.00	2,516.00000	5,032.00	2,332.97000	4,665.94
0390 0650 1 39 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE, 5 SECTION CLUSTER, 1 WAY		2.000 AS	2,250.00000	4,500.00	2,911.00000	5,822.00	2,874.27000	5,748.54
0395 0653 1 11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY		20.000 AS	845.00000	16,900.00	1,048.00000	20,960.00	1,668.86000	33,377.20
0400 0654 1 10 MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: IN ROADWAY LIGHT ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL- AC POWERED, COMPLETE CROSSING		1.000 AS	76,500.00000	76,500.00	106,045.00000	106,045.00	82,586.40000	82,586.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240402 April 02, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52F6

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0405 0654 1 11 MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: IN ROADWAY LIGHT ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL- AC POWERED, LIGHT FIXTURE		1.000 EA	28,600.00000	28,600.00	109,353.00000	109,353.00	4,586.40000	4,586.40
0410 0660 1109 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 9		1.000 EA	365.00000	365.00	610.00000	610.00	164.03000	164.03
0415 0660 1110 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 10		4.000 EA	405.00000	1,620.00	610.00000	2,440.00	579.52000	2,318.08
0420 0660 3 11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT		2.000 EA	10,700.00000	21,400.00	21,281.00000	42,562.00	12,048.27000	24,096.54
0425 0660 3 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		4.000 EA	14,800.00000	59,200.00	11,188.00000	44,752.00	14,335.36000	57,341.44
0430 0660 4 11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	22,200.00000	22,200.00	21,281.00000	21,281.00	27,165.39000	27,165.39
0435 0660 4 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		6.000 EA	14,900.00000	89,400.00	11,188.00000	67,128.00	21,096.73000	126,580.38
0440 0663 1122 SIGNAL PRIORITY AND PREEMPTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, GPS, DETECTOR		1.000 EA	11,900.00000	11,900.00	8,907.00000	8,907.00	10,401.38000	10,401.38



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240402 April 02, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52F6

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0445 0663 1123 SIGNAL PRIORITY AND PREEMPTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, GPS, CABINET ELECTRONICS		1.000 EA	8,750.00000	8,750.00	8,668.00000	8,668.00	9,199.79000	9,199.79
0450 0665 1 11 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD		8.000 EA	260.00000	2,080.00	307.00000	2,456.00	381.75000	3,054.00
0455 0665 1 12 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, ACCESSIBLE		12.000 EA	1,750.00000	21,000.00	1,181.00000	14,172.00	2,765.56000	33,186.72
0460 0670 5111 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 1 PREEMPTION ECONOLITE CONTROLLER		1.000 AS	49,100.00000	49,100.00	49,222.00000	49,222.00	48,978.83000	48,978.83
0465 0670 5141 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, MODEL 2070, 1 PREEMPTION EAGLE CONTROLLER		1.000 AS	36,100.00000	36,100.00	37,664.00000	37,664.00	48,978.83000	48,978.83
0470 0670 5300 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, INSTALL		1.000 AS	4,200.00000	4,200.00	8,664.00000	8,664.00	11,111.05000	11,111.05
0475 0671 2 40 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, MODIFY		2.000 EA	2,000.00000	4,000.00	5,701.00000	11,402.00	4,856.80000	9,713.60
0480 0682 1113 ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME PTZ ENCLOSURE - PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION		2.000 EA	7,850.00000	15,700.00	8,338.00000	16,676.00	8,729.63000	17,459.26



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240402 April 02, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52F6

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0485 0682 1133 ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME ENCLOSURE - NON-PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION		1.000 EA	8,800.00000	8,800.00	8,338.00000	8,338.00	9,380.02000	9,380.02
0490 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		3.000 EA	3,300.00000	9,900.00	6,142.00000	18,426.00	5,037.50000	15,112.50
0495 0685 1 13 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE INTERACTIVE WITH CABINET		2.000 EA	11,900.00000	23,800.00	19,583.00000	39,166.00	17,092.99000	34,185.98
0500 0685 1 14 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, ONLINE/DOUBLE CONVERSION WITH CABINET		1.000 EA	3,250.00000	3,250.00	19,583.00000	19,583.00	17,092.99000	17,092.99
0505 0685 2 1 REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL		1.000 EA	1,300.00000	1,300.00	1,380.00000	1,380.00	1,070.29000	1,070.29
0003 Signalization Section Totals:				\$1,289,693.40		\$1,398,672.19		\$1,465,765.36
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,209,901.65		\$2,376,376.00		2,434,563.77



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240402 April 02, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52F6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0005 0101 1 1 MOBILIZATION- FOR WORK ORDER/PUSH BUTTON CONTRACTS (DO NOT BID) 44081645201		(1.000) LS	200,000.00000	200,000.00					
0010 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		48.000 HR	182.87000	8,777.76					
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		4,100.000 ED	0.38000	1,558.00					
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		11,890.000 ED	0.19000	2,259.10					
0025 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		1,830.000 FD	0.17000	311.10					
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		340.000 ED	18.84000	6,405.60					
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		322.000 ED	178.09000	57,344.98					
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		390.000 LF	7.71000	3,006.90					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240402 April 02, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52F6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0045 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		13.000 EA	414.29000	5,385.77				
0050 0110 2 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING (PUSH BUTTON CONTRACT)		0.200 AC	108,061.42000	21,612.28				
0055 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		401.000 SY	91.44000	36,667.44				
0060 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		123.000 CY	22.88000	2,814.24				
0065 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		131.000 CY	53.70000	7,034.70				
0070 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		167.000 LF	90.00000	15,030.00				
0075 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		417.000 LF	105.58000	44,026.86				
0080 0520 70 CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH		60.000 SY	292.81000	17,568.60				
0085 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		340.000 SY	249.37000	84,785.80				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240402 April 02, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52F6

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0090 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		253.000 SF	292.81000	74,080.93				
0095 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		288.000 SY	50.13000	14,437.44				
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$603,107.50				

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0100 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		18.000 AS	804.81000	14,486.58				
0105 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		1.000 AS	2,226.07000	2,226.07				
0110 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		2.000 AS	498.74000	997.48				
0115 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		2.000 AS	249.37000	498.74				
0120 0700 2 14 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF		2.000 AS	16,915.95000	33,831.90				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240402 April 02, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52F6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0125 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	2,515.34000	2,515.34					
0130 0700 3201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		8.000 EA	1,284.27000	10,274.16					
0135 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	319.20000	638.40					
0140 0700 5 22 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF		4.000 EA	10,330.67000	41,322.68					
0145 0700141360 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, AC POWERED, F&I OVERHEAD MOUNT, BLANK OUT SIGN <12 SF		2.000 EA	13,972.84000	27,945.68					
0150 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		2.000 EA	256.02000	512.04					
0155 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		93.000 EA	11.29000	1,049.97					
0160 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		8.000 SF	247.71000	1,981.68					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240402 April 02, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52F6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0165 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		1,489.000 LF	9.59000	14,279.51				
0170 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		390.000 LF	16.78000	6,544.20				
0175 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.035 GM	17,979.76000	629.29				
0180 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		2.000 EA	599.33000	1,198.66				
0185 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		4.000 EA	359.60000	1,438.40				
0190 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.042 GM	17,979.76000	755.15				
0195 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		1,035.000 LF	43.15000	44,660.25				
0200 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.185 GM	15,234.85000	2,818.45				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240402 April 02, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52F6

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0205 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.081 GM	13,796.47000	1,117.51				
0210 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.021 GM	13,820.44000	290.23				
0215 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		927.000 SF	101.89000	94,452.03				
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$306,464.40				

SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0220 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		1,434.000 LF	41.56000	59,597.04				
0225 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		1,070.000 LF	83.12000	88,938.40				
0230 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		2.000 PI	16,624.83000	33,249.66				
0235 0632 7 2 SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL		1,169.000 LF	24.94000	29,154.86				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240402 April 02, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52F6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0240 0633 1121 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS		957.000 LF	6.48000	6,201.36				
0245 0633 1122 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,13-48 FIBERS		329.000 LF	6.90000	2,270.10				
0250 0633 2 31 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE		12.000 EA	74.81000	897.72				
0255 0633 2 32 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION		20.000 EA	124.69000	2,493.80				
0260 0633 3 11 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOSURE		1.000 EA	1,321.67000	1,321.67				
0265 0633 3 12 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY		3.000 EA	83.12000	249.36				
0270 0633 3 14 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, BUFFER TUBE FAN OUT KIT		3.000 EA	141.31000	423.93				
0275 0633 3 15 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED PATCH PANEL		1.000 EA	1,970.04000	1,970.04				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240402 April 02, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52F6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0280 0633 3 16 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		2.000 EA	3,075.59000	6,151.18				
0285 0633 8 1 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL		46.000 LF	10.32000	474.72				
0290 0634 4153 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, BOX OR DROP BOX		2.000 PI	21,918.18000	43,836.36				
0295 0634 5 1 FIBERGLASS INSULATOR, FURNISH & INSTALL		20.000 LF	80.48249	1,609.65				
0300 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		28.000 EA	2,493.72000	69,824.16				
0305 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		5.000 EA	3,823.71000	19,118.55				
0310 0635 2 13 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND COVER SIZE		2.000 EA	7,481.17000	14,962.34				
0315 0635 2 14 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 17" X 30" COVER SIZE		2.000 EA	4,156.21000	8,312.42				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240402 April 02, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52F6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0320 0639 1112 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, OVERHEAD METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR FROM POWER COMPANY		1.000 AS	9,943.73000	9,943.73				
0325 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		2.000 AS	9,943.73000	19,887.46				
0330 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		230.000 LF	9.61000	2,210.30				
0335 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		2.000 EA	3,099.33000	6,198.66				
0340 0641 2 18 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-VIII		4.000 EA	59,350.65000	237,402.60				
0345 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		20.000 EA	3,434.27000	68,685.40				
0350 0646 1 12 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR POST		1.000 EA	4,101.35000	4,101.35				
0355 0649 21 13 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DOUBLE ARM 60'-50'		1.000 EA	180,628.81000	180,628.81				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240402 April 02, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52F6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0360 0649 21 18 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DOUBLE ARM 70'-50'		1.000 EA	197,835.51000	197,835.51				
0365 0650 1 14 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		4.000 AS	2,141.28000	8,565.12				
0370 0650 1 24 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE W/ALUM TOP, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		10.000 AS	2,979.50000	29,795.00				
0375 0650 1 26 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE W/ALUM TOP, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY		4.000 AS	3,548.01000	14,192.04				
0380 0650 1 34 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		8.000 AS	3,448.69000	27,589.52				
0385 0650 1 36 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY		2.000 AS	4,198.70000	8,397.40				
0390 0650 1 39 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE, 5 SECTION CLUSTER, 1 WAY		2.000 AS	5,731.26000	11,462.52				
0395 0653 1 11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY		20.000 AS	1,349.94000	26,998.80				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240402 April 02, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52F6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0003 Signalization									
0400 0654 1 10 MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: IN ROADWAY LIGHT ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL- AC POWERED, COMPLETE CROSSING		1.000 AS	24,937.25000	24,937.25					
0405 0654 1 11 MIDBLOCK CROSSWALK: IN ROADWAY LIGHT ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL- AC POWERED, LIGHT FIXTURE		1.000 EA	24,937.25000	24,937.25					
0410 0660 1109 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 9		1.000 EA	1,662.48000	1,662.48					
0415 0660 1110 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 10		4.000 EA	1,828.73000	7,314.92					
0420 0660 3 11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT		2.000 EA	13,594.59000	27,189.18					
0425 0660 3 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		4.000 EA	14,162.33000	56,649.32					
0430 0660 4 11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	25,751.07000	25,751.07					
0435 0660 4 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		6.000 EA	12,725.24000	76,351.44					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240402 April 02, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52F6

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0440 0663 1122 SIGNAL PRIORITY AND PREEMPTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, GPS, DETECTOR		1.000 EA	12,664.53000	12,664.53				
0445 0663 1123 SIGNAL PRIORITY AND PREEMPTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, GPS, CABINET ELECTRONICS		1.000 EA	10,328.61000	10,328.61				
0450 0665 1 11 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD		8.000 EA	862.53000	6,900.24				
0455 0665 1 12 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, ACCESSIBLE		12.000 EA	3,438.41000	41,260.92				
0460 0670 5111 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 1 PREEMPTION ECONOLITE CONTROLLER		1.000 AS	74,642.18000	74,642.18				
0465 0670 5141 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, MODEL 2070, 1 PREEMPTION EAGLE CONTROLLER		1.000 AS	74,642.18000	74,642.18				
0470 0670 5300 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, INSTALL		1.000 AS	8,312.42000	8,312.42				
0475 0671 2 40 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, MODIFY		2.000 EA	5,818.69000	11,637.38				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240402 April 02, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E52F6

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0480 0682 1113 ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME PTZ ENCLOSURE - PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION		2.000 EA	6,772.96000	13,545.92				
0485 0682 1133 ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME ENCLOSURE - NON-PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION		1.000 EA	7,662.39000	7,662.39				
0490 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		3.000 EA	8,141.18000	24,423.54				
0495 0685 1 13 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE INTERACTIVE WITH CABINET		2.000 EA	11,630.73000	23,261.46				
0500 0685 1 14 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, ONLINE/DOUBLE CONVERSION WITH CABINET		1.000 EA	20,525.02000	20,525.02				
0505 0685 2 1 REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL		1.000 EA	1,279.28000	1,279.28				
0003 Signalization Section Totals:				\$1,820,830.52				

Contract Grand Totals:

\$2,730,402.42



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240402 April 02, 2024 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E52F6

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.